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Dear Friends,
This past season has been one of celebration and forward momentum for the 
Princeton Symphony Orchestra. At the midpoint of a multi-year endeavor to 
reimagine the future of the PSO and establish a sound financial foundation for 
growth, we exceeded our benchmarks and brought world-class musical experiences 
to more people than ever before. Your generous investments have fueled three 
major initiatives:

Building Back Audiences Post COVID
An engaged and enthusiastic audience makes a live concert electric—and it is the 
key to long-term financial stability. The PSO has implemented several strategies to 
bolster our audience after the pandemic, particularly for our Saturday performances 
at Richardson Auditorium. We invested in targeted ticket subsidy programs, 
expanded marketing efforts, and increased social opportunities connected to these 
concerts. The 2024-25 season marked the first time ticket sales alone exceeded 
expenses for these additional performances. 

Solidifying the Future of PSO BRAVO! Programs
Because these critical education programs are offered to participants completely 
free of charge, their growth depends entirely on contributions. We were thrilled 
to receive a $500,000 gift to begin an endowment fund specifically to ensure PSO 
BRAVO! can continue to provide music-centered educational programs to over 10,000 
area students each season.

Creating a Destination Festival 
Since the 2021 merger, the Princeton Festival has become an iconic summertime 
celebration. After two tent expansions, we continue to see sold-out performances! 
With superstar artists, the Princeton Festival regularly draws new audiences to town 
for extraordinary music.

This report shows how donors like you strengthened the fiscal foundation for all of 
the PSO’s community offerings last season. Just think of all we can do together with 
your continued support! Thank you for ensuring the performing arts continue to 
thrive in Central Jersey.

With warm regards,

Marc Uys
Executive Director



3Princeton Symphony Orchestra

The mission of the Princeton Symphony Orchestra 
is to leverage the power of live music to uplift 

the human experience.

Masters of Soul dazzled at the 2025 Princeton Festival.At the PSO petting zoo, kids have fun trying out instruments.

The 2024-25 Princeton Symphony Orchestra. Happy birthday, Rossen!
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In the 2024-25 season, the Princeton Symphony Orchestra continued stable growth, 
with ticket sales increasing by 32% over the previous fiscal year, rising from $757,663 
to $999,171. Total earned revenue, including interest from our delayed Employee
Retention Tax Credit (ERTC) payment, reached $1,266,278, an increase of 47% over 
the prior fiscal year.

Support from our generous donor family provided $3,320,835 in contributed 
revenue, up from $2,686,045 the previous year.

We continue to increase program offerings in response to community desire. 
This expansion, coupled with high inflation, led to increased investment in our 
programs, education and community engagement efforts, and administrative 
infrastructure.

Finances

$385,000 | 8%

Revenue
Total: $4,587,113

Total: $4,374,440

Expenses

$914,464 | 20%

$1,746,372 | 38%

$275,000 | 6%

$1,266,278 | 28%

$393,699 | 9%

$428,695 | 10%

$ 3,552,046 | 81%

Administrative FundraisingPrograms

Earned Revenue

Individual Contributions

Entity Contributions

Endowment

Total Contributed Revenue: $3,320,835 | 72% 

Total Earned Revenue: $1,266,278 | 28%

Innovation Funds
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Statement of Financial Position*

June 2025* June 2024 June 2023
Assets

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 1,462,880  $ 584,508  $ 227,567 
Receivables and prepaids  $ 327,484  $ 708,762  $ 1,120,942 
Certificates of deposit  $ 603,986  $ 355,911  $ 223,771 

Total Current Assets  $ 2,394,350  $ 1,649,181  $ 1,572,280 
Investments  $ 9,078,585  $ 8,203,406  $ 8,457,536 
Operating right-of-use asset, net  $ 513,547  $ 560,802  $ -   
Other noncurrent  $ 106,503  $ 94,910  $ 80,555 

Total Noncurrent Assets  $ 9,698,635  $ 8,859,118  $ 8,538,091 
Total Assets  $ 12,092,985  $ 10,508,299  $ 10,110,371 

Liabilities
Current liabilities and accounts payable  $ 559,247  $ 635,959  $ 405,578 
Operating lease liability, non-current  $ 472,540  $ 518,326  $ -   

Total Liabilities  $ 1,031,787  $ 1,154,285  $ 405,578 

Net Assets
Undesignated  $ 535,975  $ 430,872  $ 429,006 
Board-designated funds  $ 929,245  $ 1,012,447  $ 1,331,570 
With donor restrictions  $ 9,595,978  $ 7,910,695  $ 7,944,217 

Total Net Assets  $ 11,061,198  $ 9,354,014  $ 9,704,793 
Total Liabilities and Net Assets  $ 12,092,985  $ 10,508,299  $ 10,110,371 

*as of June 30, 2025
excerpted from audited financial statements prepared by Withumexcerpted from audited financial statements prepared by Withumnancial statements prepared by Withum

June 2025 June 2024 June 2023

$      10,110,371$     10,508,299$     12,092,985

*as of June 30, 2025
excerpted from audited financial statements prepared by Withum
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The 2024-25 season welcomed attendees from across the country, showcasing the best 
of what Princeton has to offer. From free community events to sold-out concerts under 
the Festival pavilion, everyone had a chance to experience the music.

Though concentrated in the Northeast,
the PSO audience represented 485 unique
zip codes covering 27 states and 5 countries.

With your investment, we are raising our 
profile and becoming a destination for many 
who live outside of Central New Jersey.

Reach and Attendance

Attendance
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Classical
Programs

*includes Classical Series, Holiday POPS!
and Chamber Music performances

*reflects a reformatting of the FY24 Festival which 
resulted in fewer events yet higher revenue

PSO Bravo!
Princeton
Festival
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2024-25 Season Highlights
A by-the-numbers look at our impact in the community

Artists499

Schools
visited

30
New 
attendees
(across all programs)

2,402

Discounted 
or free tickets

997

Free events
120

485Unique
zip codes
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Corporate/Foundation Support
The following institutions made contributions of $3,000 or more during 

the 2024-25 season.

Rita Allen Foundation          The Blanche and Irving Laurie Foundation                 

Curtis W. McGraw Foundation        Lawson Valentine Foundation

The Edward T. Cone Foundation
MacMillan Family Foundation   

COMMUNITY
FOUNDATION

Princeton Area
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Friends

LEADERSHIP CIRCLE
$100,000+
Georg Albers-Schonberg
The Edward T. Cone Foundation
MacMillan Family Foundation
Anastasia Marty
New Jersey State Council on the Arts
Katherine Snider
The Willard T.C. Johnson Foundation, Inc.
Anonymous (1)

MAESTRO’S CIRCLE
$50,000+
Edward E. Matthews and Vilma Keri
Yvonne Marcuse

PRESIDENT’S CIRCLE
$25,000+
Marcia Atcheson
Bloomberg Philanthropies
Robert J. and Elaine* Ciatto Family Foundation
Melanie and John Clarke
Donald and Donna Deieso
Barbara and Gerald Essig
B. Sue Howard
Norman and Nancy* Klath Fund of the PACF
Liza and Schuyler Morehouse
Presser Foundation
Sarah Ringer
Suzanne Suarez, in memory of Tom Suarez
Anne VanLent Fund of the PACF
Jay Vawter
Happy and Jack* Wallace/John D. Wallace, Jr. 

Memorial Fund of the PACF
Stephanie and Robert Wedeking
Anonymous (1)

TRUSTEE’S CIRCLE
$10,000+
Jennifer and Myron Bednar
Marcia Bossart*
Church & Dwight Employee Giving Fund
Kevin Cotter
The Curtis W. McGraw Foundation
Micaela de Lignerolles
Rossen Milanov and Robert Gardler
Glenmede
The Griffin-Cole Fund
Mr. and Mrs. T. Randolph Harris
George and Laurel Harvey
Feather Houstoun
Jane McCallister James
Mark Larsen
Takako* and Thomas Lento

Lighte-Grant Family Fund of the PACF
Philip E. Lian and Joan L. Mueller
May and Costa Papastephanou
Mike and Maggie Powers
Robert Wood Johnson III Fund #2 of the PACF
Debbi and Aldo Roldan
John P. Schmidt
Caren V. Sturges
Mara Connolly and Pete Taft
The Tierno Family
George  A. Vaughn*
John and Louise Wellemeyer
Dr. Philip Wey
Anonymous (2)

GUARANTOR
$5,000+
AffinIT
Thomas Bieler
Community Options
Corient
Erin Forrey Design
Mr. and Mrs. Arthur Eschenlauer
The Fidelity Investments Princeton 

 Investment Center
The Gordon and Llura Gund Fund of the PACF
Debora and John Haines
Samuel M. Hamill, Jr.
Carolyn and John Healey
Cynthia Hillas
Nick and Jennifer Hilton
Hunterdon Hematology Oncology
Lawson Valentine Foundation
Mr. and Mrs. Francisco Lorenzo
Mr. and Mrs. James Majeski
Mr. and Mrs. Kevin L. Merse
Brian K. Moriarty
Nguyen-Schadrack Family
Michelle and Mark Nurse
Pamela Bristol and Gerald Odening
Park/Lento Family Charitable Fund
Janet Perkins
Kerry Perretta
PNC Private Bank
Noel Long and Robert N. Ridolfi, Esq.
Melissa and Tom Scott
Markell Shriver
Andrew and Catherine Sidamon-Eristoff
Joseph Spina
Mr. and Mrs. John Steffens
Dola Hamilton Stemberg  

Charitable Foundation
Truist Wealth Management
Benedikt and Kristin von Schröder

Woodney and John Wachter
Elizabeth Protage Walsh
Joan, Jennifer, and Ralph Widner
Anonymous (1)

SPONSOR
$2,500+
Sandra and Paul Allen
Todd Reichert and Bonnie Bassler
Thomas and Patricia Bates
Laura and Len Berlik
Callaway Henderson Sotheby’s  

International Realty
Hope Cotter
Sue and Jim Cotter
Beth and David Covin
Ralph and Jennifer DeSimone
Dr. James Felser
David and Erin Forrey
Fox Rothschild LLP
Aristides and Elizabeth Georgantas
Gray Family Fund of the PACF
Ms. Sandra Scarlatella and Mr. Kenneth Harlan
Fred Hartwick
Mrs. Susan Hempsell
Debbie and David Herman
Hiltons Princeton
Douglas R. Honnold
Howe Insurance Group
Audrey Jankucic
Steve Kornacki
Land Rover Princeton
Carol Anderson and Stephen Lin
Bobette and Dan Lister
Dr. Samina Kanwar and Mr. Thomas Majdanski
Anne Punzak Marcus
Mrs. G Appliances
David Lauer and Ron Neldberg
Dr. Ferris Olin
Mr. and Mrs. Stephen H. Paneyko
Princeton Area Community Foundation
Princeton Friends of Opera
Princeton University (Office of Community  

and Regional Affairs)
Silvina Garcia and Antonio Ramirez
Rita Allen Foundation
Deborah Herrington and Douglas Sawyer
Debbie Schaeffer
Steve and Jean Snyder
Stark & Stark
Judith Stelian
Mr. and Mrs. Brian Sullivan
Dame Diane Young Uniman, Esq. and  

Howard K. Uniman, Esq.

The PSO thanks the following donors for their support. This is a list of individuals, companies, and 
foundations who made contributions of $125 or more between July 1, 2024 and June 30, 2025 to the 
Princeton Symphony Orchestra, the Princeton Festival, and/or PSO BRAVO! education programs.
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Mr. and Mrs. James Utaski
Teddi* and Fong Wei, MD
Jane DeLung and Charles Westoff
Margot Lurie Zimmerman

BENEFACTOR
$1,000+
Thomas and Lois Abene
Leigh and John Bartlett
Andrew and Lauren Baxter
Biggins Family Charitable Fund of the PACF
Carolyn Biondi
Monique and Jon Bombardieri
Lindsay and Mike Bracken
Jerry Brown
Elizabeth Collier and Ron Cacciola
Metta Cahill Giving Fund
Shaun and Sarah Callaghan
Rob and Rebecca Callahan
Robert and Katherine Carr
Casa Aziz
Bill and Cynthia Clayton
Scott Consoli and Allison Kurtz Consoli
Charles Craig
Darek Hahn and Ann Dandurand
Tracy and Daniel Dart
David Mathey Fund of the PACF
Matt Finley, Chris Weisel, and Patti Dunham
Tim and Camille Dybvig
Marcela and Robert Echevarría
Audrey and David Egger Charitable Fund at the 

Jewish Community Foundation of Greater Mercer
Chauncey and Rachel Farrington
George and Cherry Fitzgerald
Tanice and Dudley Fitzpatrick
Ann and Lee Gladden
Ted and Norma* Glatzer
Tony and Bev Glockler
Roe Goodman
John Griffith, III and Rebecca Griffith, MD
Keith and Anne Haan
Mary Louise Hartman
Emily and John Harvey Fund of the PACF
Aline and Bill* Haynes
Mark Herr Communications (Rachel and 

 Mark Herr)
Peter Dougherty and Liz Hock
Lynn and Bob Johnston
Sarah Jones
Dixie Kirpalani
Pinny and George Kuckel
Helene* and Russell* Kulsrud
Sam and Casey Lambert
Wayne and Colleen Langlois
Jeannine and Todd Lanphear
Karsten Hauschild and Dr. Judith Lavrich
Robert Levin
Katie Stokel and Peter Ligeti
Gordon Douglas and Sheila Mahoney
Alta and Marc Malberg
Joanna Gordon Martin and Bob Martin
Virginia Mason
Cecilia and Michael* Mathews
Sujit John and Dr. Shyama Mathews
John Mayorek
Merrill, A Bank of America Company

Ronnie Bregenzer and Bill Milinowicz
Rita and Robert Murray
Sheila and Daniel Nall
Ken Guilmartin and Peg O’Brien
Patricia Virga and Thomas Orsulak
Elaine Pascu
Joseph and Elizabeth Pepek
Mary and Bob Pickens
Dorothy and Charles Plohn, Jr.
Nell Whiting and Richard Rein
The Sage-Lawrence Fund
Saltarelli Family Fund
Matthew and Annika Salvner
Brody Sanford
Dede Shannon
The Shehab Family
Bob and Erin Simonds
The Snyder Family Fund
Jackie Swaine and Doug Spell
Kenneth and Jean Telljohann
Jeffrey Tener
Grace Thompson
Gail M. Ullman
Jacqueline Kerrod and Marc Uys
Stephen Acunto and Veronica White
Withum
Nancy and Guy Woelk
Carol Wojciechowicz
Suzanne Wray
Eberhard and Shahla Wunderlich
Adrian Colley and Annella Wynyard
Anonymous (2)

PATRON
$500+
Claudia and Keith Anderson
Bill and Jess Atkins
Ruth Sophia Baggitt
Dr. Laura Bell
Toni Besselaar
Elaine C. Britt
David* and Jean Brown
Catherine Bolton Brown
Jamie and Jennifer Brown
Barbara and Thomas Byrne, Jr.
Nadia and Bradley Campbell
Yin Zhou and Bing Bing Chang
Mr. and Mrs. Charles M. Chapin
William and Karen Chast
Alfred and Mélisande D›Alessio
Nora and Keil Decker
Carolyn J. Dwyer
Yogen Yogendran and Jennifer Eichman
Gregory and Diane Eshleman
Gwen Feder
Richard and Sheryl Feinstein
Lisa Forrester
Judge Karen Mills Francis
Lawrence and Karen Fridkis
Mary and Richard Funsch
Emden and Karen Gansner
Garden Makers Landscaping, LLC
Joan Goldstone
The Grammie Fund
Scott Sillars and Margaret Griffin
Ben and Jocelyn Hankins

Susan and Jørgen Hansen
Maurice and Iona Harding
Janet Haring
Jovi Tenev and Nancy Hingston
The Joe* and Nancy Irenas Fund
Carol Johnston
Deborah and Lawrence Jordan
Kim Lyu Giving Fund
Susan Y. Klein
Risa A. Kleiner
Carol C. Kuhlthau
Harold and Joan Kuskin
Maxine Lampert
Mary and Kenneth Lee
Kathleen Lehr
Kathy Ales and Richard Levine
Alice St. Claire and David Long
Mr. and Mrs. Jason Longo
N. Goldman and G. Lord
Janice Mahon
The Martha L.A. Norris Fund of the PACF
Madlen and Larry Mayer
Patricia and Kevin McCarthy
James McCloskey
James Linnehan and Linda McGrath
Joan Bartl and Walt McRee
Sue Ellen Miller
Jennifer and Manish Monga
Martha Otis
Susan and David Paterson
Pensive Weeds LLC
Bill and Krista Quirk
Ving Lee and Lynn Rogers
Barbara and Robert Rogers
Rachel and John Salapatas
Stephen and Jill Schreiber
M. Eileen Long and Tarik Shahbender
PM - Sybil Shainwald* Donor Advised Fund
Ruta and Drew Smithson
Miriam and Roy Sparrow
George Sprenger
Janet Stefandl
Marilyn and Barry Steiner
Courtney Lederer and Mark Thierfelder
Yoshiko Joy Tsuzuki
Jean Wiegner
Susie Wilson
You Grow Gal Floral Design
Anonymous (4)

DONOR
$250+
Ashley and George Aitken-Davies
Louise and Hilary Bachelder
Kathy and Charlile Beach
Andreia Pinto Correia and Derek Bermel
Frances Bickerton
Karen Blu
Barbara Bromley
Bart and Chrissy Bronk
Carol and Bill Burden
Karishma Contractor
William and Ann Corwin
Chris Coucill
Lidia and Calin Cristian
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Katherine Curatolo
Judy and Daryl DAngelo
George A. DeCesare
David Worley and Bernadette Drankoski
Beth Behrend and Robert Eaton
Karen and John Ellis
Debbie Lunder and Alan Ezekowitz
Harry Fini
William N. Garrett
Lor and Michael Gehret
Nicole and Joseph Hancock
Brenda Riley and Karen Henkel
Wendy Wolff Herbert
Jim and Catherine Hirsch
Joanne Hobin
Denise and Jim Houghton
Mr. and Mrs. Timothy Hoxie
Andrew and Ruth Jost
Mindy Raso and Phil Kirstein
Nicholas and Jane Kourtis
Anne Brener and Edward Linky
Christiane Ludescher-Furth
Susan Lyle
Susan and Tracy MacGregor
Jean Mahoney
Leonard and Şeniz McMullen
Audrey Yeager and Bryan McNamara
Russell L. McTague
Mitchell Medoff
William and Paula Mezick
Ruth Miller
Chris Monigan and Deborah Wiskow Monigan
Manuel and Cynthia Montes
Paula Navajas
Knud Christiansen and Altina Noel
Karolin and Rene Obregon
Anne O’Neill
Reba K. Orszag
Jacqueline Oshiver
Catherine Hilton and Sam Page
Sheila Siderman and Jerry Palin
Rosemary and Herman* Parish
Rosemarie and Richard Platt
Lawrence Neher and Deborah Prinz
John Ross
Patrick Rulon-Miller
Marian Stuart and Keith Sagers
Marcia Snowden
Darrell Loren Southern
Eirini Daskalaki and Nicholas Staikos
Alison Starkey
Chris and Jim Sturm
Sverak Charitable Fund
Alisa and Joe Tarditi
Ms. Alexandra Tatnall
Karen Dandurand and Robert Teweles
Maria Isabel Thomas
Barbara and Jack* Tomlinson
Kathrin Poole and Howard Tomlinson
Melissa Turner
Chris and Karen Turner
Carole Umscheid
Carol Wehrheim
Sid and Maryann Whitman
Susan and Larry Wiley
Louise Currey Wilson

Walter James Zatorski
Anonymous (4)

SUPPORTER
$125+
Mark Kolins and Maria Abrahamsen
Stephen L. Adler
Juan Aleman
The Ang/Rosof Family
Stacey Bachrach
Joan T. Bassett
Joanne and Jeff Bates
S. F. Bautista
Roberta Bennett
Patricia Borden
Steven L. Boynton
Anthony and Judith Brickman
Bruce and Elzbieta Brundage
Elizabeth Bussard
Mary Anne Byrne
Theodore Chase, Jr.
Lawrence* and Helen Curtis
Jixin Dai
Meena and Anup Dam
Dr. Ronnie Davidson
Judi and Sam deTuro
John and Donna Devlin
Dr. and Mrs. Anthony DiTullio
Helen S. Duncan
Christine Edmonds
Diane Eler
Juliana McIntyre and Richard Fenn
Nancy and Ron Forrest
Mara Franceschi
Rhonda Fricke
Mort and Debbi Gasner
Mary Furey and Paul Gerard
Mr. Alix Gerry
Irene Goldfarb
Alan and Carol Goodheart
Dr. and Mrs. Jorge and Mary Anne Guerrero
Martha E. Hackley
James Richardson and Constance W. Hassett
Judson and Christina Henderson
Elizabeth A. Holland
Judith and David Hunt
John Bidwell and Andrea Immel
Marilyn and Stephen Jardin
Mr. and Mrs. Charles Johnson
Steven and Florence Kahn
Mariana Karpatova
C. Peter Kauzmann
Jennifer Winell and Thomas Keating
Mr. and Mrs. Michael Kessler
Beverly Kestenis
Laurie Kleeger
Ramesh and Linda Kumar
Penelope Lattimer
Robert Grieves and Anne LeBourgeois
Susan Levin
Marsha Levin-Rojer
Mr. and Mrs. Andrew Lindseth
Jon and Allison MacGahan
Joseph Maraziti
Marilyn C. Hagy
Val Mathews

Celia Ryan McKinnon
Wendy Moises
Elizabeth Monroe
Carole Moore
Ms. Janet Narayan
Holly Grace Nelson and Joseph Weiss
Rose Nini
Gregory and Linda Osberg
William Pierce
Keith Ponader
Allen and Maureen Puchalski
Bruce and Terri Reed
Victoria Rochkind
Kate Skrebutenas and Paul Rorem
Nancy Rothberg
Charles and Maria Ryan
Diego Zapata-Rivera and Lucia Sanin
James Scheirer
Carol Schmidt
Lucy Schneider
Mrs. Stuart C. Schwartz
Jane Scott
Ruth and David Scott
Anne and Mitch Seltzer
Sandra and Daniel Shapiro
Gayle Shpirt
Suzanne and Ronald Smeltzer
Austin and Ann Starkey
Christine Stearns
Robert Stelling
Marie-Diane Tenney
Mary Ternoey
Terra Momo Restaurant Group
Sarah Tootill
Peter and Kathleen Tovar
Karen Uhlenbeck
Ann B. Vehslage
Rob Williams
William Wilson
Susannah Wise
Elizabeth and William A. Wolfe
Anonymous (9)

CORPORATE MATCHING GIFTS
Bristol-Myers Squibb
Glenmede
Goldman Sachs & Co
Johnson & Johnson
Macquarie
The Horizon Foundation for New Jersey
Truist Wealth Management
Universal Display Corporation
William Penn Foundation

*Deceased 
PACF = Princeton Area Community

Foundation
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Board of Trustees
Stephanie Wedeking, Chair
Elizabeth Pepek, Vice Chair

Anne VanLent, Treasurer
Lisa Browne, Secretary

Advisors

Carol Anderson
Marcia Atcheson 
Jennifer Bednar
Hope Cotter
George T. Harvey
Deborah A. Herrington

Derek Bermel
Pamela Bristol
Melanie Clarke
Nora Duffy Decker

B. Sue Howard
Peter Rupert Lighte
James Linnehan
Yvonne Marcuse, Chair Emerita
Mark S. Nurse
Costa Papastephanou

Julian Grant
Debora Haines
Cynthia Hillas
Thomas V. Lento
Anastasia Marty

Debbie Schaeffer 
Pete Taft
Benedikt von Schröder
Elizabeth Protage Walsh
Louise Wellemeyer
Philip D. Wey

Anne Reeves
Caren Sturges, Chair Emerita
Diane Uniman
Jay Vawter

Administration and Production
Marc Uys, Executive Director 

Katie Curatolo, General Manager and Director of Artistic Planning
Jocelyn Hankins, Chief Development Officer 

Carolyn Dwyer, Director of Marketing and Communications 
Audrey Yeager, Director of Strategic Partnerships and Special Events 

Olivia Coackley, Assistant Director, Annual Giving 
Mika Godbole, Manager of Marketing 

Lindsay Kopp, Manager of Patron Services
Katie Miller, Manager of Education and Community Engagement 

Thomas Sumners, Manager of Design 
Spencer Bautista, Development Associate 

Tomás García, Operations Assistant
Michael Volpert, Personnel Manager 

Jerry Bryant, Associate Personnel Manager 
Stephanie Fritz Ferguson, Orchestra Librarian

Betsy Loughran, PSO BRAVO! Listen Up! Coordinator 
Ashley Ramos Moreno, Administrative Intern

Innvoke, Printing Services
John Burkhalter, Postering Services

Rossen Milanov, Edward T. Cone Music Director
Kenneth Bean, Georg and Joyce Albers-Schonberg Assistant Conductor

Organization


